












MADE IN ITALY

-B -C -D -E -Q -R

63 71 80 90 71 80

-T

90

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

90Nm
Angletech Gear

The dynamic efficiency is 0.96 for all ratios

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

191
125
106
91
78
69
65
59
51

47.6
42.5
36.5
31.1
27.6
23.8
18.1

7.33
11.22
13.26
15.37
18.04
20.30
21.54
23.53
27.62
29.40
32.97
38.37
45.00
50.67
58.73
77.55

1.5
1.1
1.1
1.1

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.37
0.37
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.18

1.0
1.1
0.9
0.8
1.0
0.9
0.9
1.1
0.9
0.8
1.1
1.0
1.2
1.1
1.2
0.9

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø20 

ø25
On request

289
287
199
179
159
197
139
177
157
109
137
99

107
79
97
77

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

72
80
95
110
89

100
106
85

100
106
80
93
73
83
73
97

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

P1R M2R

1.5
1.2

0.98
0.89
0.76
0.68
0.64
0.58
0.50
0.47
0.42
0.36
0.31
0.27
0.23
0.18

70
85
85
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

Output shaft
Albero di uscita

Input shaft
albero in entrata

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

F  (N)R

1400

FRFA

280

n
[min   ]

900

1
-1

0.40 LT 0.60 LT 0.40 LT 0.60 LT 0.85 LT 0.60 LT Ask

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

*Strong axial loads in the DX direction are not allowed.
 Non sono consentiti forti carichi assiali con direzione DX

1700340500

12002401400

8-7

tab. 2

2000

FRFA

400250
2250450150
2500500100

280056075
280056050
280056025

280056015

FRFA FRFA
n2

[min   ]-1

n2
[min   ]-1

FR

n2
[min   ]-1

On request taper roller bearings to increase radial loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti a rulli conici per aumentare i carichi radiali.

= =

Feq (N)

X

Feq = FR . 47.5
X+28.5

FA (N)

FR (N)

*SX       DX              (  )
F  (N)A

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320

EN

I

D

Unit X32S is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X32S viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X32S ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

E El reductor tamaño X32S se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

F Le réducteur X32S est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

X32S HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Aluminum 

8



57.5

2.5

8

20

20 120
ø

8
0
 j7

PX32S...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione

PX32SC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

6

20H7

2
2

.8

Standard
Hollow shaft

8

25H7

2
8

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
6.30 kg

On request
A richiesta

90Nm
Angletech Gear

PX32S...-F1..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 63

80

120

PX32S...FB..
Feet
Piedini

MADE IN 

PX32SA..
Single output shaft
Albero semplice in uscita

PX32S...-F2..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

RX32S...
Input shaft
Albero in entrata

2.5

120

110

2.5

174.5

120

8 7

9

o1

b1

8
9

80 160

6

ø19 h6

2
1
.5 t2

35
M6X16

7
0

130

ø
11

0
 j7

kit cod. KX3S.9.027

kit cod. KX3S.9.010

kit cod. KX3S.9.011

45

ø
9

3
5

ø9

35

70

90

63B5 K063.4.041 140
160
200

K063.4.042
K063.4.043

71B5
80/90B5

øFM. flanges

182
184

184

71B14 K063.4.047 105
120
140

K063.4.046
K063.4.041

80B14
90B14

184
184

182

Kit code A

W

øF

n1

c1

d
1

m1e1

kit code

1
4

4

88
4 holes M8x15

2
6

11

W

ø
6

8
 H

65

57.5 2.5

100

-0.005
-0.020

c1b1 e1

37.5

60

6

8

40

63.2

d1

ø20

ø25

m1

120

126.8

n1

160

190

t2

22.5

28

M8x20

o1

M8x20

-0.005
-0.020

K063.5.028

KX2S.5.028

8-8

6
3

2
6

10.5 57.5

5

R18

X32S3D dimensions on the Web

1

1
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MADE IN ITALY100Nm
Angletech Gear

The dynamic efficiency is 0.94 for all ratios

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

38.7
31.7
27.6
25.3
23.2
21.2
19.4
17.6
15.2
14.6
13.8
11.0
9.3
7.8
6.6
6.1
5.1
4.3

36.17
44.21
50.68
55.36
60.31
65.88
72.25
79.64
92.31
95.65

101.23
127.37
151.16
178.46
211.79
231.37
273.16
324.18

0.37
0.37
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.12
0.12
0.09
0.09
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.06

17179
19139
17139
17177
15139
15177
10179
13177
15137
9179

10139
7179
6179
7139
6139
6177
7137
6137

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø20 

ø25
On request

Output Shaft

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

86
105
81
89
96

105
88
97
113
117
80

101
95
113
88
96
113
134

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

P1R M2R

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

Output shaft
Albero di uscita

Input shaft
albero in entrata

800

FRFA

160

n
[min   ]

900

1
-1

0.70 LT 0.65 LT 0.40 LT 0.65 LT 0.95 LT 0.65 LT Ask

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

*Strong axial loads in the DX direction are not allowed.
 Non sono consentiti forti carichi assiali con direzione DX

950190500

7001401400

8-9

1.2
1.0
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.9
1.2
1.0
1.0
0.9
1.1
1.0
0.9
0.7

-B -C -O -P

63 71 56 63

-Q

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

71

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

tab. 2

F  (N)R

*SX       DX              (  )
F  (N)A

2000

FRFA

400250
2250450150
2500500100

280056075
280056050
280056025

280056015

FRFA FRFA
n2

[min   ]-1

n2
[min   ]-1

FR

n2
[min   ]-1

On request taper roller bearings to increase radial loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti a rulli conici per aumentare i carichi radiali.

Feq (N)

X

Feq = FR . 47.5
X+28.5

= =

FA (N)

FR (N)

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

EN

I

D

Unit X33S is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X33S viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X33S ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

E El reductor tamaño X33S se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

F Le réducteur X33S est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

0.43
0.35
0.31
0.28
0.26
0.24
0.22
0.20
0.17
0.16
0.15
0.12
0.10
0.09
0.07
0.07
0.06
0.05

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

X33S HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Aluminum 
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R18

10.5

11

2.5

8

20

20 120
ø

8
0
 j7

PX33S...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione

PX33SC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

6

20H7

2
2

.8

Standard
Hollow shaft

8

25H7

2
8

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
6.55 kg

On request
A richiesta

100Nm
Angletech Gear

PX33S...-F1..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 63

80

120

PX33S...FB..
Feet
Piedini

MADE IN 

PX33SA..
Single output shaft
Albero semplice in uscita

PX33S...-F2..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

RX33S...
Input shaft
Albero in entrata

120

110

2.5

181

120

8 7

9

5

o1

b1

11
9

80 160

5

ø14 h6

1
6

t2

25
M5X13

7
0

ø
11

0
 j7

kit cod. KX3S.9.027

kit cod. KX3S.9.010

kit cod. KX3S.9.011

45

ø
9

3
5

ø9

35

70

90

n1

c1

d
1

m1e1

kit code

1
4

8

88
4 holes M8x15

5
6

11

W

ø
6

8
 H

65

57.5 2.5

100

-0.005
-0.020

c1b1 e1

37.5

60

6

8

40

63.2

d1

ø20

ø25

m1

120

126.8

n1

160

190

t2

22.5

28

M8x20

o1

M8x20

-0.005
-0.020

K063.5.028

KX2S.5.028

8-10

57.5 2.5

W

øF

130

63B5 K050.4.041 138
160

80

K050.4.042

KC40.4.049

71B5

56B14

øFM. flanges Kit code

187

187

189.5
A

63B14 K050.4.047 90
105K050.4.04571B14 187

189.5 6
3

22

5
6

57.5

X33S3D dimensions on the Web

1

1

8



MADE IN ITALY

Feq (N)

X

Feq = FR . 54
X+28

= =

FA (N)

FR (N)

F  (N)R

*SX      DX              (  )
F  (N)A

150Nm
Angletech Gear

The dynamic efficiency is 0.96 for all ratios

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

192
125
106
92
78
69
65
60
51

47.9
42.6
36.7
31.2
27.8
23.9
18.1

7.29
11.20
13.18
15.27
17.93
20.25
21.40
23.47
27.55
29.21
32.88
38.12
44.89
50.34
58.58
77.36

2.2
2.2
1.5
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.1

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.55
0.55
0.37
0.37
0.25

2811
288
1911
1711
1511
198
1311
178
158
1011
138
911
108
711
98
78

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø25 

ø30
On request

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

104
159
129
109
128
145
153
115
135
143
161
138
163
122
142
126

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

P1R M2R

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

Output shaft
Albero di uscita

Input shaft
albero in entrata

1400

FRFA

280

n
[min   ]

900

1
-1

0.60 LT 0.75 LT 0.50 LT 0.70 LT 1.10 LT 0.60 LT Ask

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

*Strong axial loads in the DX direction are not allowed.
 Non sono consentiti forti carichi assiali con direzione DX

1700340500

12002401400

8-11

0.9
0.9
1.2
1.4
1.2
1.0
1.0
1.3
1.1
1.0
0.9
1.1
0.9
1.1
1.1
1.2

-Q -R -U

71 80

-T

112

Available B14
motor flanges

90
100

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

tab. 2

2500

FRFA

500250
3000600150
3500700100

400080075
480096050
480096025

480096015

FRFA FRFA
n2

[min   ]-1

n2
[min   ]-1

FR

n2
[min   ]-1

On request taper roller bearings to increase radial loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti a rulli conici per aumentare i carichi radiali.

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

90 100
112

-F-B -C -D

63 71

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

80

-E

2.0
2.0
1.7
1.5
1.3
1.1
1.1

0.98
0.83
0.78
0.70
0.60
0.51
0.40
0.39
0.30

95
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
131
150
150

EN

I

D

Unit X42A is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X42A viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X42A ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

E El reductor tamaño X42A se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

F Le réducteur X42A est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

X42A HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Aluminum 
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-0
.0

0
5

-0
.0

2
0

7
0

2
1

.8

215

PX42AA..
Single output shaft
Albero semplice in uscita

9
1
.8

6

ø19 h6

2
1
.5

190
M6X16

63B5 K063.4.041 140
160
200

K063.4.042
K063.4.043

71B5
80/90B5

øFM. flanges

197.5
199.5

199.5

71B14 K063.4.047 105
120

160

K063.4.046

KC40.4.041

80B14

100/112B14

199.5

214.3

197.5

Kit code A

140K063.4.04190B14 199.5

110

ø
11

11820

ø
2
5

1
0
8

35

5
0

1
4

7

4

13

31.5

31.5 110
ø

11
0
 f

7

PX42A...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

PX42AC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

8

25H7

2
8

.3

Standard
Hollow shaft

8

30H7

3
3

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
7.82 kg

On request
A richiesta

150Nm
Angletech Gear

PX42A...-F2..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 70

86.5

110

PX42A...FB..
Feet
Piedini

PX42A...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione

PX42A...-F3..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

RX42A...
Input shaft
Albero in entrata

160

3

110

10 9

11

M8x20

8

86.5 250

2
8

ø
1
8
0
 f

7
kit cod. KX4A.9.010

kit cod. KX4A.9.012

169.5

52

3
0

148

59.5

ø
8

0
 f

7

1004 holes M8x12

2
1

.8

130

8-12

50.5 3

1
0
0

37.5

ø
9
.5

5
0

ø9.5

50

100

75

3.5

11

31.5 110

11

86.5 200

ø
1
3
0
 f

7

kit cod. KX4A.9.011
165

øF

kit cod. KX4A.5.028

kit cod. KX4A.9.027

250KC40.4.043100/112B5 214.3

X42A3D dimensions on the Web
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MADE IN ITALY

F  (N)R

*SX      DX              (  )
F  (N)A

160Nm
Angletech Gear

The dynamic efficiency is 0.94 for all ratios

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

27.8
25.4
23.4
21.3
19.5
17.6
15.2
14.7
11.1
10.5
9.3
7.9
6.7
6.1
5.1
4.3

50.35
55.22
59.92
65.72
71.78
79.44
92.08
95.03

126.55
133.15
150.18
177.30
210.42
230.79
272.47
323.37

0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.18
0.12
0.12
0.09
0.09
0.06
0.06

119
131
142
156
115
127
147
152
155
163
119
140
133
146
113
134

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

P1R M2R

0.46
0.42
0.39
0.36
0.33
0.29
0.25
0.25
0.20
0.19
0.17
0.14
0.12
0.11
0.09
0.08

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

Input shaft
albero in entrata

800

FR
[N]

FA
[N]

160

n
[min   ]

900

1
-1

0.80 LT 0.80 LT 0.60 LT 0.80 LT 1.20 LT 0.70 LT Ask

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

*Strong axial loads in the DX direction are not allowed.
 Non sono consentiti forti carichi assiali con direzione DX

950190500

7001401400

8-13

1.3
1.1
1.1
1.0
1.3
1.2
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.3
1.1
1.2
1.1
1.4
1.2

171311
17178
151311
15178
101711
13178
15138
91711
71711
91311
61711
71311
61311
6178
7138
6138

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø25 

ø30
On request

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

-B -C -O -P

63 71 56 63

-Q

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

71

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Feq (N)

X

Feq = FR . 54
X+28

= =

FA (N)

FR (N)

Output shaft
Albero di uscita

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

2500

FRFA

500250
3000600150
3500700100

400080075
480096050
480096025

480096015

FRFA FRFA
n2

[min   ]-1

n2
[min   ]-1

FR

n2
[min   ]-1

On request taper roller bearings to increase radial loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti a rulli conici per aumentare i carichi radiali.

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

EN

I

D

Unit X43A is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X43A viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X43A ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

E El reductor tamaño X43A se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

F Le réducteur X43A est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

X43A HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Aluminum 
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-0
.0

0
5

-0
.0

2
0

215

PX43AA..
Single output shaft
Albero semplice in uscita

196.5

110

ø
11

11820

ø
2
5

1
0
8

5
0

1
5

1

4

13

31.5

31.5 110
ø

11
0
 f

7

PX43A...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

PX43AC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

8

25H7

2
8

.3

Standard
Hollow shaft

8

30H7

3
3

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
7.93 kg

On request
A richiesta

160Nm
Angletech Gear

PX43A...-F2..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 70

86.5

110

PX43A...FB..
Feet
Piedini

PX43A...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione

PX43A...-F3..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

RX43A...
Input shaft
Albero in entrata

160

3

110

10 9

11

M8x20

8

86.5 250

2
8

ø
1
8
0
 f

7
kit cod. KX4A.9.010

kit cod. KX4A.9.012

169.5

52

3
0

148

59.5

ø
8

0
 f

7

1004 holes M8x12

5
1

.8

130

8-14

50.5 3

1
0
0

37.5

ø
9
.5

5
0

ø9.5

50

100

75

3.5

11

31.5 110

11

86.5 200

ø
1
3
0
 f

7

kit cod. KX4A.9.011

165

øF

1
2
1
.8

5

ø14 h6

1
6

25
M5X13

63B5 K050.4.041 138
160

80

K050.4.042

KC40.4.049

71B5

56B14

øFM. flanges Kit code

202.5

202.5

205
A

63B14 K050.4.047 90
105K050.4.04571B14 202.5

205

7
0

22

5
1
.8

kit cod. KX4A.5.028

kit cod. KX4A.9.027

X43A3D dimensions on the Web

8



MADE IN ITALY

F  (N)R

*SX      DX              (  )
F  (N)A

250Nm
Angletech Gear

The dynamic efficiency is 0.96 for all ratios

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

232
151
123
91
80
70
59
57

45.6
39.6
37.3
28.8
25.8
18.7

6.03
9.26
11.36
15.36
17.46
19.97
23.60
24.45
30.69
35.35
37.57
48.68
54.33
74.81

3
3
3

2.2
2.2
2.2
1.5
1.5
1.1
1.1
1.1

0.75
0.75
0.37

3011
308
2011
1611
208
1311
168
1111
138
811
118
611
88
68

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø30 

ø35
On request

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

116
179
219
218
248
284
231
239
220
253
269
239
267
181

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

P1R M2R

3.4
2.6
3.1
2.5
2.2
1.9
1.6
1.6
1.2
1.1
1.0

0.78
0.70
0.43

135
155
230
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
210

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

Input shaft
albero in entrata

2500

FRFA

500

n
[min   ]

900

1
-1

0.90 LT 1.50LT 0.75 LT 1.40 LT 1.95 LT 1.15 LT Ask

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

*Strong axial loads in the DX direction are not allowed.
 Non sono consentiti forti carichi assiali con direzione DX

3000600500

22504501400

8-15

1.2
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.0
0.9
1.1
1.0
1.1
1.0
0.9
1.0
0.9
1.2

-C -D -E -F -R -U

71 80 90 112 80 100
112

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

100

-T

90

Feq (N)

X

Feq = FR . 61.5
X+31

= =

FA (N)

FR (N)

Output shaft
Albero di uscita

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

tab. 2

3000

FRFA

600250
3500700150
4000800100

410082075
480096050
6750135025

8300166015

FRFA FRFA
n2

[min   ]-1

n2
[min   ]-1

FR

n2
[min   ]-1

On request taper roller bearings to increase radial loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti a rulli conici per aumentare i carichi radiali.

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

EN

I

D

Unit X52A is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X52A viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X52A ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

E El reductor tamaño X52A se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

F Le réducteur X52A est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

X52A HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Aluminum 
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-0
.0

0
5

-0
.0

2
0

215

PX52AA..
Single output shaft
Albero semplice in uscita

11
4

8

ø24 h6

2
7

227.5
M6X16

m1

ø
11

13720

ø
d
1

11
8

50

5
0

1
7

6

4

14

36

36 130
ø

11
0
 f

7

PX52A...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

PX52AC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

8

30H7

3
3

.3

Standard
Hollow shaft

10

35H7

3
8

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
12.80 kg

On request
A richiesta

250Nm
Angletech Gear

PX52A...-F2..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 80

101

130

PX52A...FB..
Feet
Piedini

PX52A...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione

PX52A...-F3..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

RX52A...
Input shaft
Albero in entrata

160

3

130

10 9

14

ø35 M10x23

b1

101 250

t2

ø
1
8
0
 f

7
kit cod. KX5A.9.010

kit cod. KX5A.9.012

n1

c1

3
0

167

e1

ø
9

5
 f

7

1154 holes M8x15

3
4

130

8-16

60 3

1
2
0

45

ø
9
.5

6
0

ø9.5

60

120

90

3.5

13

36 130

11

101 200

ø
1
3
0
 f

7

kit cod. KX5A.9.011

165

øF
71B5 K023.4.041 160

200
250

K023.4.042
K023.4.043

80/90B5
100/112B5

øFM. flanges Kit code

236
245

234
A

80B14 K085.4.046 120
140
160

K085.4.045
K085.4.047

90B14
100/112B14

236
245

236

8
0

3
4

ø30 kit cod. KX5A.5.028
ø35 kit cod. KX5A.5.030

kit cod. KX5A.9.027

c1 m1b1 e1

60

60

134

141

8

10

68

73.5

ø30

ø35

d1

30

35

n1

202

214.5

t2

33

38

ø30 M8x20

X52A3D dimensions on the Web

X5A X5A

X

X5A

X5A

X5A

8



MADE IN ITALY250Nm
Angletech Gear

The dynamic efficiency is 0.94 for all ratios

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

24.7
21.3
18.1
16.0
15.2
13.9
12.0
11.1
9.9
8.6
7.8
7.2
6.5
5.5
4.8
4.2
3.6
3.1
2.4

56.76
65.79
77.23
87.23
92.18

100.47
116.45
125.82
141.66
163.16
178.96
193.36
216.84
252.36
290.67
333.23
383.82
446.70
589.85

0.55
0.55
0.55
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.18
0.18
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12*
0.12*

201
233
274
207
219
238
276
201
227
261
219
237
265
200
230
263
303
353
466

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

P1R M2R

0.69
0.59
0.50
0.45
0.42
0.39
0.33
0.31
0.28
0.24
0.22
0.20
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.12
0.10
0.09
0.07

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

Input shaft
albero in entrata

*SX   DX              (  )

FR

FA

2200

FR
[N]

FA
[N]

440

n
[min   ]

900

1
-1

1.30 LT 1.55 LT 0.85 LT 1.45 LT 2.10 LT 1.25 LT Ask

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

*Strong axial loads in the DX direction are not allowed.
 Non sono consentiti forti carichi assiali con direzione DX

2200440500

20004001400

8-17

1.2
1.1
0.9
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
1.2
1.1
1.0
1.1
1.1
0.9
1.3
1.1
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.5

191311
171311
151311
19138
131311
19811
17811

101311
13138
13811
1788

10138
71311
9138
9811
7138
7811
988
788

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø30 

ø35
On request

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

-B -C -D -E -Q -R

63 71 80 90 71 80

-T

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

90

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Feq (N)

X

Feq = FR . 61.5
X+31

= =

FA (N)

FR (N)

Output shaft
Albero di uscita

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

tab. 2

3000

FRFA

600250
3500700150
4000800100

410082075
480096050
6750135025

8300166015

FRFA FRFA
n2

[min   ]-1

n2
[min   ]-1

FR

n2
[min   ]-1

On request taper roller bearings to increase radial loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti a rulli conici per aumentare i carichi radiali.

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

EN

I

D

Unit X53A is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X53A viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X53A ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

E El reductor tamaño X53A se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

F Le réducteur X53A est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

* Power higher than the maximum one which can be supported by the gearbox. Select according to the torque M2R

   Potenza superiore a quella massima sopportabile dal riduttore. Selezionare in base al momento torcente M2R

X53A HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Aluminum 
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X5A

-0
.0

0
5

-0
.0

2
0

215

PX53AA..
Single output shaft
Albero semplice in uscita

236.5

134

ø
11

13720

ø
3
0

11
8

1
5
2

1
9

1

4

14

36

36 130
ø

11
0
 f

7

PX53A...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

PX53AC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

8

30H7

3
3

.3

Standard
Hollow shaft

10

35H7

3
8

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
12.65 kg

On request
A richiesta

250Nm
Angletech Gear

PX53A...-F2..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 80

101

130

PX53A...FB..
Feet
Piedini

PX53A...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione

PX53A...-F3..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

RX53A...
Input shaft
Albero in entrata

160

3

130

10 9

14

M8x20

8

101 250

3
3

ø
1
8
0
 f

7
kit cod. KX5A.9.010

kit cod. KX5A.9.012

202

60

3
0

167

68

ø
9

5
 f

7

1154 holes M8x15

7
2

130

8-18

60 3

1
2
0

45

ø
9
.5

6
0

ø9.5

60

120

90

3.5

13

36 130

11

101 200

ø
1
3
0
 f

7

kit cod. KX5A.9.011
165

øF

6

ø19 h6

2
1
.5

35
M6X16

63B5 K063.4.041 140
160
200

K063.4.042
K063.4.043

71B5
80/90B5

øFM. flanges

244
246

246

71B14 K063.4.047 105
120K063.4.04680B14 246

244

Kit code A

140K063.4.04190B14 246

8
0

5
0

7
2

kit cod. KX5A.5.028

kit cod. KX5A.9.027

X53A3D dimensions on the Web

X5A

X5A

X5A

X5A

8



MADE IN ITALY

F  (N)R

*SX     DX             (  )
F  (N)A

410Nm
Angletech Gear

The dynamic efficiency is 0.96 for all ratios

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

232
151
123
91
80
70
59
57

45.6
39.6
37.3
28.8
25.8
18.7

6.03
9.26
11.36
15.36
17.46
19.97
23.60
24.45
30.69
35.35
37.57
48.68
54.33
74.81

5.5
4
4
4
4
3
3
3

2.2
1.5
1.5
1.1
1.1

0.75

3011
308
2011
1611
208
1311
168
1111
138
811
118
611
88
68

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø35 

ø40
On request

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

211
238
291
394
448
386
456
472
436
346
368
348
389
367

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

P1R M2R

6.1
4.5
4.7
3.8
3.5
3.1
2.7
2.6
2.0
1.8
1.7
1.1
1.2

0.73

240
270
350
385
400
410
410
410
410
410
410
365
410
360

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

Output shaft
Albero di uscita

Input shaft
albero in entrata

2500

FRFA

500

n
[min   ]

900

1
-1

tab. 2

1.25 LT 1.70 LT 0.95 LT 1.60 LT 2.45 LT 1.50 LT Ask

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

*Strong axial loads in the DX direction are not allowed.
 Non sono consentiti forti carichi assiali con direzione DX

3000600500

22504501400

8-19

1.1
1.1
1.2
1.0
0.9
1.1
0.9
0.9
0.9
1.2
1.1
1.0
1.1
1.0

-R -V-U

80 132100
112

Available B14
motor flanges

-T

90

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

Feq (N)

X

Feq = FR . 69
X+39

= =

FA (N)

FR (N)

3000

FRFA

600250
3500700150
3900780100

445089075
5700114050
6650133025

8300166015

FRFA FRFA
n2

[min   ]-1

n2
[min   ]-1

FR

n2
[min   ]-1

On request taper roller bearings to increase radial loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti a rulli conici per aumentare i carichi radiali.

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

-G

132

-C -D -E

71 80

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

90

-F

112
100

EN

I

D

Unit X62A is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X62A viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X62A ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.
 

E El reductor tamaño X62A se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

F Le réducteur X62A est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

X62A HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Aluminum 
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-0
.0

0
5

-0
.0

2
0

215

PX62AA..
Single output shaft
Albero semplice in uscita

157

ø
2
1

15025

ø
3
5

1
3
5

6
0

1
8

2

4

14

36

36 150
ø

11
0
 f

7

PX62A...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

PX62AC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

10

35H7

3
8

.3

Standard
Hollow shaft

12

40H7

4
3

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
15.80 kg

On request
A richiesta

410Nm
Angletech Gear

PX62A...-F2..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 90

111

150

PX62A...FB..
Feet
Piedini

PX62A...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione

PX62A...-F3..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

RX62A...
Input shaft
Albero in entrata

160

3

150

10 9

14

M8x20

10

111 250

3
8

ø
1
8
0
 f

7
kit cod. KX5A.9.010

kit cod. KX5A.9.012

230.5

60

3
5

185

73.5

ø
9

5
 f

7

1154 holes M8x20

3
0

130

8-20

70 3

1
2
6

47.5

ø
1
2

6
3

ø12

63

22

95

3.5

13

36 150

11

111 200

ø
1
3
0
 f

7

kit cod. KX5A.9.011

165

øF
71B5 K023.4.041 160

200
250

K023.4.042
K023.4.043

80/90B5
100/112B5

øFM. flanges Kit code

255
264

253
A

80B14 K085.4.046 120
140

200

K085.4.045

KC50.4.041

90B14

132B14

255

282

255

160K085.4.047100/112B14 264

126
9

0

1
2
0

8

ø24 h6

2
7

246.5
M6X16 50

3
0

kit cod. KX6A.5.028

kit cod. KX6A.9.027

300KC50.4.043132B5 282

X62A3D dimensions on the Web

X6A X5A

X

X6A

X6AX6A

8



MADE IN ITALY410Nm
Angletech Gear

The dynamic efficiency is 0.94 for all ratios

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

24.7
21.3
18.1
16.0
15.2
13.9
12.0
11.1
9.9
8.6
7.8
7.2
6.5
5.5
4.8
4.2
3.6
3.1
2.4

56.76
65.79
77.23
87.23
92.18

100.47
116.45
125.82
141.66
163.16
178.96
193.36
216.84
252.36
290.67
333.23
383.82
446.70
589.85

1.1
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.18
0.12
0.12

191311
171311
151311
19138
131311
19811
17811

101311
13138
13811
1788

10138
71311
9138
9811
7138
7811
988
788

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø35 

ø40
On request

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

398
316
371
420
443
357
413
446
336
387
424
459
347
404
465
408
470
353
466

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

P1R M2R

1.1
0.97
0.83
0.73
0.69
0.64
0.55
0.51
0.45
0.39
0.36
0.33
0.29
0.25
0.22
0.19
0.17
0.14
0.11

410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

Input shaft
albero in entrata

*SX   DX              (  )

FR

FA

2200

FR
[N]

FA
[N]

440

n
[min   ]

900

1
-1

1.80 LT 1.80 LT 1.05 LT 1.70 LT 2.60 LT 1.65 LT Ask

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

*Strong axial loads in the DX direction are not allowed.
 Non sono consentiti forti carichi assiali con direzione DX

2200440500

20004001400

8-21

1.0
1.3
1.1
1.0
0.9
1.2
1.0
0.9
1.2
1.1
1.0
0.9
1.2
1.0
0.9
1.0
0.9
1.2
0.9

-B -C -D -E -Q -R

63 71 80 90 71 80

-T

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

90

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Output shaft
Albero di uscita

tab. 2

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS

Feq (N)

X

Feq = FR . 69
X+39

= =

FA (N)

FR (N)

3000

FRFA

600250
3500700150
3900780100

445089075
5700114050
6650133025

8300166015

FRFA FRFA
n2

[min   ]-1

n2
[min   ]-1

FR

n2
[min   ]-1

On request taper roller bearings to increase radial loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti a rulli conici per aumentare i carichi radiali.

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

EN

I

D

Unit X63A is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X63A viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X63A ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

E El reductor tamaño X63A se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

F Le réducteur X63A est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

X63A HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Aluminum 
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X5A

-0
.0

0
5

-0
.0

2
0

215

PX63AA..
Single output shaft
Albero semplice in uscita

157

ø
2
1

15025

ø
3
5

1
3
5

6
0

1
9

7

4

14

36

36 150
ø

11
0
 f

7

PX63A...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

PX63AC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

10

35H7

3
8

.3

Standard
Hollow shaft

12

40H7

4
3

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
15.98 kg

On request
A richiesta

410Nm
Angletech Gear

PX63A...-F2..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 90

111

150

PX63A...FB..
Feet
Piedini

PX63A...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione

PX63A...-F3..
Output flange
Flangia uscita

RX63A...
Input shaft
Albero in entrata

160

3

150

10 9

14

M8x20

10

111 250

3
8

ø
1
8
0
 f

7
kit cod. KX5A.9.010

kit cod. KX5A.9.012

230.5

60

3
5

185

73.5

ø
9

5
 f

7

1154 holes M8x20

6
8

130

8-22

70 3

1
2
6

47.5

ø
1
2

6
3

ø12

63

22

95

3.5

13

36 150

11

111 200

ø
1
3
0
 f

7

kit cod. KX5A.9.011
165

øF

63B5 K063.4.041 140
160
200

K063.4.042
K063.4.043

71B5
80/90B5

øFM. flanges

263
265

265

71B14 K063.4.047 105
120K063.4.04680B14 265

263

Kit code A

140K063.4.04190B14 265

126
9

0

255.5

1
5
8

6

ø19 h6

2
1
.5

35
M6X16

6
8

kit cod. KX6A.5.028

kit cod. KX6A.9.027

X63A3D dimensions on the Web

X5A

X6A

X5A

X5A

8



1400 2000400

675Nm
Angletech - Gear

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

FR (N)

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS
Output shaft
Albero di uscita

Input shaft
Albero in entrata

XFA (N)

FR (N) Feq (N)

Feq = FR . 178.5
X+143.5

= =

500
900

FRFAn1

FA (N)

tab. 2

On request reinforced bearings to increase loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti rinforzati per aumentare i carichi.

FRFA FRFAn2 FRFAn2
n2

The dynamic efficiency is 0.94 for all ratios

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

P1R M2R

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ratios
code

ø

302418
302416
302414
202418
202416
162418
162416
132418
132416
132414
112416
112414
82418
82416
82414
62416
62414

8-23

2200440
2200440

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

2.45 LT 2.55 LT 1.80 LT 1.95 LT 4.05 LT 2.55 LT Ask

standard
ø40

176
153
131
94
81
69
60
53

46.3
39.6
37.8
32.4
30.1
26.1
22.4
19.0
16.3

7.94
9.13

10.66
14.97
17.21
20.24
23.27
26.31
30.25
35.32
37.03
43.23
46.58
53.55
62.52
73.75
86.09

7.5
7.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
4
4
4
3
3

2.2
2.2
2.2
1.5
1.1
1.1

1.0
0.9
1.1
1.1
1.0
1.0
1.2
1.0
0.9
1.0
1.0
1.1
1.0
0.9
1.1
1.1
1.1

369
425
366
514
591
695
585
661
760
668
701
602
649
746
600
517
604

-G

132

-C -D -E -T -U

71 80 90 100
112

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

-V

13290 80

-R-F

112

F

I

EN

D

E

Unit X73C is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X73C viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X73C ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

El reductor tamaño X73C se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

Le réducteur X73C est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

100

68001360300
70001400250
72001440200

74001480140
76001520120
7800156085

8600172070
9200184040
9600192015

7.5
6.7
6.0
6.0
5.4
5.2
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.8
2.4
2.3
2.0
1.7
1.2
1.2

380
390
410
580
600
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
580
675

Rating - Cast iron 

HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES X73C
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23.5 166
ø

1
8
0
 j6

106.5

4

15

M12 x 32

10

3
8

ø
3
5
 k

6

position position

A

R35
60°

ø
2
1

35
3025

1
4
8

B

78

70

kit cod.
KX7C.5.028

405

1
5
5
.4

292.5

M12 x 32

50
M6X16

247

70

ø
3
5
 k

6

172 75

2
3
.4

10

3
8

kit cod.

KX7C.5.029

322

70

ø
3
5
 k

6

166 78

8

ø24 h6

2
7

kit cod. KX7C.9.027

1
9
2

309.9

298.9
300.9
309.9

300.9
300.9

327.9
160K085.4.047100/112B14

71B5 K023.4.041 160
200
250

K023.4.042
K023.4.043

80/90B5
100/112B5

øFM. flanges Kit code A

80B14 K085.4.046 120
140

200

K085.4.045

KC50.4.041

90B14

132B14

ø
5

5

166

675Nm
Angletech - Gear

80

PX73CC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

Standard
Hollow shaft

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

A 100
166

250

13.5

1
5
0

65

ø
1
3
.5

8
7

30

130130

øF

2
3

8

125

5 holes M12x20

2
3

.4

ø215

1
3

2

157

ø
9

0
H

6

kit cod. KX7C.9.010

8-24

12

40H7

4
3

.3

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
41.0 kg

327.9300KC50.4.043132B5

PX73C...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscitaPX73C...FB..

Feet
Piedini

PX73C...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione RX73C...

Input shaft
Albero in entrata

PX73CA...
Single shaft
Albero lento semplice PX73CB...

Double shaft
Albero lento bisp.

43°

60°

X73C3D dimensions on the Web
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12002401400

675Nm
Angletech - Gear

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

B3 B6 B7 B8 V5 V6 V8

Standard
supplied

For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio

FR (N)

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS
Output shaft
Albero di uscita

Input shaft
Albero in entrata

XFA (N)

FR (N) Feq (N)

Feq = FR .

F

I

EN

D

= =

1700310500
1400280900

FRFAn1

FA (N)

tab. 2

On request reinforced bearings to increase loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti rinforzati per aumentare i carichi.

8-25

-R -T

80 90

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

-Q

71

The dynamic efficiency is 0.92 for all ratios

Ratios
code

ø

19132418
19132416
17132416
17132414
13132418
13132416
19082416
13132414
19082414
17082414
10132414
9132416
9132414

10082416
10082414
9082416
9082414
7082416
7082414

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

-C -D -E

71 80

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

90

-B

63

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

P1R M2R

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP  Telium VSF 320 SHELL  Omala S4 WE 320

3.55 LT 2.65 LT 1.90 LT 2.05 LT 4.25 LT 2.65 LT Ask

standard
ø40

18.7
16.3
14.0
12.0
11.5
10.0
9.2
8.6
7.9
6.8
6.3
5.6
4.8
4.1
3.6
3.2
2.7
2.4
2.1

74.79
85.99
99.66
116.35
121.45
139.64
152.21
163.02
177.69
205.95
222.52
248.76
290.41
337.39
393.88
440.33
514.06
581.44
678.79

1.5
1.1
1.1

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.25
0.25
0.18
0.18
0.12

1.0
1.1
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.0
0.9
1.2
1.1
0.9
0.9
1.2
1.0
0.9
1.1
1.0
1.1
1.0
1.3

704
591
685
548
572
658
717
567
618
716
774
578
675
784
618
690
616
697
526

E

Unit X74C is supplied with synthetic oil for lifetime
lubrication, no maintenance is necessary.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial
loads on the gearbox.

Il riduttore X74C viene fornito completo di olio sintetico
per la lubrificazione permanente e non necessita di 
alcuna manutenzione.
Vedi tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
In tab.2 sono presenti i carichi radiali e assiali applicabili
al riduttore.

Das Getriebe X74C ist mit synthetischem Öl gefüllt
und ist lebensdauergeschmiert.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben.
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und
Axialbelastungen des Getriebes aufgeführt.

El reductor tamaño X74C se suministra, lubricado de
por vida con aceite sintético y no requiren mantenimiento
alguna. 
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.

Le réducteur X74C est fourni complet avec de l'huile 
synthétique pour la lubrification permanente et ne 
nécessite aucun entretien.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités 
conseillées.
Les charges radiales et axiales applicables au réducteur 
sont précisées dans le tableau 2.

178.5
X+143.5

1.4
1.3
1.1

0.92
0.89
0.77
0.71
0.66
0.61
0.52
0.48
0.43
0.37
0.32
0.27
0.24
0.21
0.18
0.16

675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675
675

HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES 
Rating - Cast iron X74C

6800

FRFA

1360300
70001400250
72001440200

74001480140
76001520120
7800156085

8600172070
9200184040
9600192015

FRFAn2 FRFAn2
n2

8



63B5 K063.4.041 140
160
200

K063.4.042
K063.4.043

71B5
80/90B5

øFM. flanges

308.9
310.9

310.9

71B14 K063.4.047 105
120K063.4.04680B14 310.9

308.9

Kit code A

140K063.4.04190B14 310.9

675Nm
Angletech - Gear

PX74CC...
Basic Gearbox
Riduttore base

8-26

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
39.0 kg

position position

AB

Standard
Hollow shaft

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

23.5 166
ø

1
8
0
 j6

106.5

4

15

M12 x 32

10

3
8

ø
3
5
 k

6

R35
60°

ø
2
1

35
3025

1
4
8

78

70

kit cod.
KX7C.5.028

302.5

1
9
3
.4

301.5

M12 x 32

35
M6X16

247

70

ø
3
5
 k

6

172 75

6
1
.4

10

3
8

kit cod.
KX7C.5.029

322

70

ø
3
5
 k

6

166 78

6

ø19 h6

2
1
.5

kit cod. KX7C.9.027

1
9
2

ø
5

5

166

Standard
Hollow shaft

A 100

250

13.5

1
5
0

65

ø
1
3
.5

8
7

30

130130

øF

2
3

8

125

6
1

.4

ø215

1
3

2

kit cod. KX7C.9.010

12

40H7

4
3

.3

PX74C...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscitaPX74C...FB..

Feet
Piedini

PX74C...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione RX74C...

Input shaft
Albero in entrata

PX74CA...
Single shaft
Albero lento semplice PX74CB...

Double shaft
Albero lento bisp.

80

166

157

ø
9

0
H

6

5 holes M12x20

43°

60°

X74C3D dimensions on the Web

8



2.80 LT

V5B3

2.80 LT 3.10 LT 2.00 LT 2.50 LT 4.95 LT Ask

B6 B7 B8 V8V6

8-27

FR (N)

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS
Output shaft
Albero di uscita

Input shaft
Albero in entrata

tab. 2

Feq=FR .

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

22504501400
2500500900
3000600500

FRFAn1

FA (N)

1000Nm
Angletech Gear

FA (N)

FR (N)

= =
X

Feq (N)

On request reinforced bearings to increase loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti rinforzati per aumentare i carichi.

8500

FRFA

1700300
88001760250
90001800200

93001860140
95001900120
9800196085

10800216070
11500230040
12000240015

FRFAn2 FRFAn2
n2

302418
302416
302414
202418
202416
202414
162416
162414
132416
132414
112416
112414
82418
82416
82414
62416
62414

The dynamic efficiency is 0.94 for all ratios

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

P1R M2R

standard
ø40

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ratios
code

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP Blasia 460

ø

145
126
108
77
67
58

49.5
42.6
38.1
32.7
31.1
26.8
24.6
21.5
18.5
15.6
13.4

9.69
11.09
12.90
18.26
20.91
24.32
28.27
32.88
36.76
42.76
45.00
52.33
56.82
65.07
75.68
89.61

104.22

9
9
9

7.5
7.5
5.5
5.5
4
4
3
3
3

2.2
2.2
2.2
1.1
1.1

1.3
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.0
1.2
1.0
1.2
1.1
1.2
1.2
1.0
1.1
1.1
0.9
1.1
1.1

560
641
746
849
972
835
971
826
924
809
851
990
791
906

1054
628
731

-G

132

-C -D -E

71 80

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

90

-F

112
100

-T -U

90 100
112

Available B14
motor flanges

-V

El reductor tamaño X83C se suministra sin lubricante, provisto de tapones de respiración, nivel y descarga de aceite. El usuario 
puede utilizar aceite mineral, manteniendo los tapones existentes. Si prefiere utilizar aceite sintético deberá sustituir los tapones
existentes por tapones ciegos. La prerreducción se suministra con tapones ciegos, lubricado de por vida con aceite sintético.
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados. En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales admitidas por 
el reductor.

F

I

EN Unit X83C is supplied without lubricant and equipped with
a breather, level and drain plugs. User can add mineral
oil keeping existing plugs. Should the user wish to fill it
with synthetic oil, it is recommended to replace the
existing plugs with a closed plug.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial loads
on the gearbox.

Il riduttore tipo X83C è fornito privo di lubrificazione con
tappi di sfiato, livello e scarico olio. L’utente può 
immettere olio minerale mantenendo i tappi esistenti.
Se immetterà olio sintetico, dovrà sostituire i tappi
esistenti con altri tipo chiuso. 
Tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
Tab.2 carichi radiali e assiali applicabili al riduttore.

Le réducteur de type X83C est fourni sans lubrification et avec 
un bouchon de remplissage, de niveau et d'évacuation de l'huile. 
L'utilisateur peut y verser de l'huile minérale en conservant les 
bouchons existants. 
S'il y versera de l'huile synthétique, il devra substituer les 
bouchons existants avec d'autres bouchons de type fermé.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités conseillées.
Voir tableau 2 concernant les charges radiales et axiales
applicables au réducteur.

D Das Getriebe der Baugröße X83C wird ohne Schmiermittel
geliefert. Es ist jedoch mit Einfüllschraube, Überdruckventil
und Ablaßschraube ausgerüstet. Das benötigte mineralische
Öl kann über die Einfüllschraube eingefüllt werden. 
Sollte synthetisches Öl bevorzugt werden, so ist sind das
eingebaute Überdruckventil durch eine geschlossenen
Schraube zu ersetzen.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und Axialbelastungen 
des Getriebes aufgeführt.

13280

E

-R

    196.5
   X+156.5

12.2
9.6
9.6
8.0
7.5
6.4
5.5
4.7
4.2
3.6
3.5
3.0
2.3
2.3
2.1
1.2
1.2

755
680
790
935

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
850
975

1000
710
820

X83C HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES
Rating - Cast Iron 
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344.7300KC50.4.043132B5

8-28

1000Nm
Angletech Gear

PX83CC...
Basic gearbox
Riduttore base

326.7

315.7
317.7
326.7

317.7
317.7

344.7
160K085.4.047100/112B14

71B5 K023.4.041 160
200
250

K023.4.042
K023.4.043

80/90B5
100/112B5

øFM. flanges Kit code A

80B14 K085.4.046 120
140

200

K085.4.045

KC50.4.041

90B14

132B14

ø
5

5

180

Standard
Hollow shaft

1
6
0

70

ø
1
3
.5

9
5

30

120140

12

40H7

4
3

.3

A 120

2
6

5

125

1
3

.7

1
4

0

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
48.5 kg

23 180
ø

1
8
0
 j6

113

4

15

250

13.5

ø215

kit cod. KX8C.9.010

position position

AB

R35
60°

ø
2
1

30
3525

1
5
6

kit cod. KX8C.9.027

2
0
0

M12 x 32

12

4
3

kit cod.
KX8C.5.028

270.5

80

ø
4
0
 g

6

186 84.5

ø
4
0
 k

6

84.5

80 M16 x 36

12

4
3

kit cod.
KX8C.5.029

349

80

ø
4
0
 k

6

180 84.5

405

1
5
3
.7

309.550
M6X16

1
3
.7

8

ø24 h6

2
7

PX83C...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscitaPX83C...FB..

Feet
Piedini

PX83C...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione RX83C...

Input shaft
Albero in entrata

PX83CA...
Single shaft
Albero lento semplice PX83CB...

Double shaft
Albero lento bisp.

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

6 holes M12x20

43°

60°

86.5

180

øF

170

ø
1

0
0

H
6

X83C3D dimensions on the Web

8

On request
A richiesta

14

45H7

4
8

.8



2.90 LT

V5B3

-R -T

80 90

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

-Q

71

The dynamic efficiency is 0.92 for all ratios

Ratios
code

ø

standard
ø40

19132418
19132416
17132416
17132414
15132414
19082416
13132414
19082414
10132416
17082414
10132414
15082414
9132416

13082414
7132416

10082414
9082414
7082414

Output Shaft

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

QUICK SELECTION / Selezione veloce
-1input speed (n ) = 1400 min1

-C -D -E

71 80

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

Available B5
motor flanges

Available B14
motor flanges

n2
-1[min ]

i P1M

[kW]
M2M

[Nm] f.s. [kW] [Nm]

Output
Speed

Ratio Motor
power

Output 
torque

Service 
factor

Nominal
power

Nominal
torque

90

-B

63

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

P1R M2R

8-29

FR (N)

RADIAL AND AXIAL LOADS
Output shaft
Albero di uscita

Input shaft
Albero in entrata

tab. 2

Feq=FR .

Motor Flange Holes Position
Posizione Fori Flangia Motore

Motor Flanges Available
Flange Motore Disponibili

Supplied with Reduction Bushing
Fornito con Bussola di Riduzione

Available on Request without reduction bushing
Disponibile a Richiesta senza Bussola di Riduzione

B) C)B)

20004001400
2200440900
2200440500

FRFAn1

FA (N)

1000Nm
Angletech Gear

FA (N)

FR (N)

= =
X

Feq (N)

On request reinforced bearings to increase loads.
A richiesta cuscinetti rinforzati per aumentare i carichi.

El reductor tamaño X84C se suministra sin lubricante, provisto de tapones de respiración, nivel y descarga de aceite. El usuario 
puede utilizar aceite mineral, manteniendo los tapones existentes. Si prefiere utilizar aceite sintético deberá sustituir los tapones
existentes por tapones ciegos. La prerreducción se suministra con tapones ciegos, lubricado de por vida con aceite sintético.
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados. En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales admitidas por 
el reductor.

F

E

I

EN Unit X84C is supplied without lubricant and equipped with
a breather, level and drain plugs. User can add mineral
oil keeping existing plugs. Should the user wish to fill it
with synthetic oil, it is recommended to replace the
existing plugs with a closed plug.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial loads
on the gearbox.

Il riduttore tipo X84C è fornito privo di lubrificazione con
tappi di sfiato, livello e scarico olio. L’utente può 
immettere olio minerale mantenendo i tappi esistenti.
Se immetterà olio sintetico, dovrà sostituire i tappi
esistenti con altri tipo chiuso. 
Tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
Tab.2 carichi radiali e assiali applicabili al riduttore.

Le réducteur de type X84C est fourni sans lubrification et avec 
un bouchon de remplissage, de niveau et d'évacuation de l'huile. 
L'utilisateur peut y verser de l'huile minérale en conservant les 
bouchons existants. 
S'il y versera de l'huile synthétique, il devra substituer les 
bouchons existants avec d'autres bouchons de type fermé.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités conseillées.
Voir tableau 2 concernant les charges radiales et axiales
applicables au réducteur 

4.25 LT 3.20 LT 2.10 LT 2.60 LT 5.20 LT Ask

B6 B7 B8 V8V6

FRFA FRFAn2 FRFAn2
n2

    196.5
   X+156.5

For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web

tab. 1

AGIP Blasia 460

15.3
13.4
11.6
9.9
8.5
7.6
7.1
6.5
6.0
5.6
5.2
4.8
4.6
4.0
3.5
2.9
2.2
1.7

91.23
104.48
121.10
140.84
165.32
184.94
197.34
215.10
231.60
249.31
269.37
292.64
302.26
349.30
399.12
476.80
622.28
821.70

1.5
1.5
1.5
1.1
1.1

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.55
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.25
0.18

1.2
1.0
0.9
1.0
0.9
1.1
1.1
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.1
1.0
1.0
1.2
1.1
0.9
1.0
1.0

D Das Getriebe der Baugröße X84C wird ohne Schmiermittel
geliefert. Es ist jedoch mit Einfüllschraube, Überdruckventil
und Ablaßschraube ausgerüstet. Das benötigte mineralische
Öl kann über die Einfüllschraube eingefüllt werden. 
Sollte synthetisches Öl bevorzugt werden, so ist sind das
eingebaute Überdruckventil durch eine geschlossenen
Schraube zu ersetzen.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und Axialbelastungen 
des Getriebes aufgeführt.

858
983
1139
968
1136
872
930

1014
805
867
937

1018
1051
812
928
1108
976
985

85001700300
88001760250
90001800200

93001860140
95001900120
9800196085

10800216070
11500230040
12000240015

1.7
1.5
1.3
1.1

0.96
0.86
0.81
0.74
0.69
0.64
0.59
0.54
0.53
0.46
0.40
0.33
0.26
0.19

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

HELICAL-BEVEL GEARBOXES
Rating - Cast Iron X84C
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63B5 K063.4.041 140
160
200

K063.4.042
K063.4.043

71B5
80/90B5

øFM. flanges

325.7
327.7

327.7

71B14 K063.4.047 105
120K063.4.04680B14 327.7

325.7

Kit code A

140K063.4.04190B14 327.7

8-30

1000Nm
Angletech gear

PX84CC...
Basic gearbox
Riduttore base

Gearbox
weight

peso riduttore
46.5 kg

ø
5

5

180

Standard
Hollow shaft

1
6
0

70

ø
1
3
.5

9
5

30

120140

øF

12

40H7

4
3

.3

A 120

2
6

5

125

5
1

.7

1
4

0

23 180
ø

1
8
0
 j6

113

4

15

250

13.5

ø215

kit cod. KX8C.9.010

position position

AB

R35
60°

ø
2
1

30
3525

1
5
6

kit cod. KX8C.9.027

2
0
0

M12 x 32

12

4
3

kit cod.
KX8C.5.028

270.5

80

ø
4
0
 g

6

186 84.5

ø
4
0
 k

6

84.5

80 M16 x 36

12

4
3

kit cod.
KX8C.5.029

349

80

ø
4
0
 k

6

180 84.5

302.5

1
9
1
.7

318.535
M6X16

5
1
.7

6

ø19 h6

2
1
.5

PX84C...-F4..
Output flange
Flangia uscitaPX84C...FB..

Feet
Piedini

PX84C...BR..
Reaction Arm
Braccio di reazione RX84C...

Input shaft
Albero in entrata

PX84CA...
Single shaft
Albero lento semplice PX84CB...

Double shaft
Albero lento bisp.

Mounting holes
position 

Posizione fori
di montaggio

6 holes M12x20

43°

60°

86.5

180

170

ø
1

0
0

H
6

X84C3D dimensions on the Web

8

On request
A richiesta

14

45H7

4
8

.8



Le réducteur de type X93C est fourni sans lubrification et avec 
un bouchon de remplissage, de niveau et d'évacuation de l'huile. 
L'utilisateur peut y verser de l'huile minérale en conservant les 
bouchons existants. S'il y versera de l'huile synthétique, il devra 
substituer les bouchons existants avec d'autres bouchons de
type fermé.
Voir tableau 1 concernant les huiles et les quantités conseillées.
Voir tableau 2 concernant les charges radiales et axiales 
applicables au réducteur 

D

F

I

EN Unit X93C is supplied without lubricant and equipped with
a breather, level and drain plugs. User can add mineral
oil keeping existing plugs. Should the user wish to fill it
with synthetic oil, it is recommended to replace the
existing plugs with a closed plug.
See table 1 for lubrication and recommended quantity.
In table 2 please see possible radial loads and axial loads
on the gearbox.

Il riduttore tipo X93C è fornito privo di lubrificazione con
tappi di sfiato, livello e scarico olio. L’utente può 
immettere olio minerale mantenendo i tappi esistenti.
Se immetterà olio sintetico, dovrà sostituire i tappi
esistenti con altri tipo chiuso. 
Tab.1 per oli e quantità consigliati.
Tab.2 carichi radiali e assiali applicabili al riduttore.

Das Getriebe der Baugröße X93C wird ohne Schmiermittel
geliefert. Es ist jedoch mit Einfüllschraube, Überdruckventil
und Ablaßschraube ausgerüstet. Das benötigte mineralische
Öl kann über die Einfüllschraube eingefüllt werden. 
Sollte synthetisches Öl bevorzugt werden, so ist sind das
eingebaute Überdruckventil durch eine geschlossenen
Schraube zu ersetzen.
In Tabelle 1 ist die Schmiermenge und das empfohlene
Schmiermittel angegeben
In Tabelle 2 sind die zulässigen Radial - und Axialbelastungen 
des Getriebes aufgeführt.

El reductor tamaño X93C se suministra sin lubricante, provisto de
tapones de respiración, nivel y descarga de aceite. El usuario
puede utilizar aceite mineral, manteniendo los tapones existentes.
Si prefiere utilizar aceite sintético deberá sustituir los tapones
existentes por tapones ciegos. La prerreducción se suministra
con tapones ciegos, lubricado de por vida con aceite sintético.
Ver tabla 1, para cantidades y aceites recomendados.
En la tabla 2, se encuentran las cargas radiales y axiales
admitidas por el reductor.
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For these mounting position specify in the order or add oil
Per queste posizioni specificare in fase d’ordine o aggiungere olio
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X
FA (N)
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For all details on lubrication and plugs check our website 
Per maggiori dettagli su lubrificazione e tappi olio vedi il nostro sito web
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K063.4.043

71B5
80/90B5

øFM. flanges
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Riduttore base
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ø25

Kit cod. 
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KQ13.5.028

Kit cod.
KQ13.5.029
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53.5 kg
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A richiesta

12

40H7

4
3

.3

134C3D dimensions on the Web
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